1/11
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.1 Oct.09 2011
AX5505
MICROPOWER VFM SYNCHRONOUS
STEP-UP DC/DC Converter
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX5505 is a high efficiency VFM synchronous Step-up DC/DC converter for

AX5505
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information
Package Type
AX5505  X XX X
Packing
Blank : Bag21 : 2.1V
22 : 2.2V
     :
     :
50 : 5.0V
VOUT
B: SOT23-5L
R: SOT23-3L
F: SOT89-3L
A : Taping
Top Marking (SOT23-3L/SOT23-5L) Top Marking (SOT89-3L)
L
WW:01~26 (A~Z)
       27~52 (a~z)
Year: A=2010
          1=2011
ID code:internal LY WX
Identification code
 5 Part number
ID code: internal
WW: 01~26 (A~Z)
         27~52 (a~z)
Year: A=2010
          1=2011
WX
5 0 5
Y
Part Number Identification Code Part Number Identification Code
AX5505-2.1V WD AX5505-3.6V WU
AX5505-2.2V WE AX5505-3.7V WV
AX5505-2.3V WF AX5505-3.8V WW
AX5505-2.4V WG AX5505-3.9V WX
AX5505-2.5V WH AX5505-4.0V WY
AX5505-2.6V WJ AX5505-4.1V WZ
AX5505-2.7V WK AX5505-4.2V Wa
AX5505-2.8V WL AX5505-4.3V Wb
AX5505-2.9V WM AX5505-4.4V Wc
AX5505-3.0V WN AX5505-4.5V Wd
AX5505-3.1V WP AX5505-4.6V We
AX5505-3.2V WQ AX5505-4.7V Wf
AX5505-3.3V WR AX5505-4.8V Wg
AX5505-3.4V WS AX5505-4.9V Wh
AX5505-3.5V WT AX5505-5.0V Wi
4/11
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.1 Oct.09 2011
AX5505
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA = 25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VIN Pin Voltage VIN 5.5 V
LX Voltage VLX 5.5 V
OUT Pin Voltage VOUT 5.5 V
EN Pin Voltage VEN -0.3 to VOUT+0.3 V
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -40 to +150 °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -20 to +100 °C
Power Dissipation PD ( TJ-TA ) / θJA mW
Thermal Resistance from Junction to case
SOT23-3L
θJC
180
°C/W SOT23-5L
SOT89-3L 100
Thermal Resistance from Junction to ambient
SOT23-3L
θJA
250
°C/W SOT23-5L